

Rookie of the Year

1. Rookie of the Year will start with the 2020-2021 season.

2. Must be a sanctioned bowler, in good standing, of the Greater Miami USBC and bowling in a sanctioned league.

3. There will be one Rookie of the Year per year.

4. The award will be based on the increase in average over the 2020-2021 bowling season. Incoming or beginning average starts after 15 games. If the bowler had a yearbook average from Juniors, from another Association or out of the country, we would take the higher average of the two. Previous summer average will not count.

5. The bowler must bowl at least 51% of the 2020-2021 season.

6. We will include any and all awards earned that first year as an adult GMUSBC bowler for this award. This can be used as a tie breaker for this award.

7. The Rookie of the Year will be invited to the Hall of Fame dinner at no cost and will receive an award (plaque or trophy).

Respectfully submitted: Special Recognition Committee Danielle Graham Margo Buzzard Sharon Colon Dianna Rose December 27, 2015